Introduction 41Magnetic Field Technology 41
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Hall sensor theory
A Hall sensor is a solid state sensor which provides an output voltage
proportional to magnetic flux density . As implied by its name, this
device relies on the Hall effect . The Hall effect is the development of a
voltage across a sheet of conductor when current is flowing and the
conductor is placed in a magnetic field .

2.67 mm (0.105 in)
HGA-3010*, HGA-3030*
Ordering information
Part number Description
HGA-2010 General purpose axial Hall sensor; plastic package
HGA-2302 General purpose axial Hall sensor; phenolic shoulder
HGA-2303 General purpose axial Hall sensor; phenolic shoulder
HGA-3010 Instrumentation quality axial Hall sensor; phenolic package
HGA-3030 Instrumentation quality axial Hall sensor; phenolic package
Accessories available
CAL-1X-DATA 1-axis Hall sensor recalibration with certificate and data
All specifications are subject to change without notice
Introduction44 Magnetic Field Technology44

in) diameter
+B
Ordering information
Axial Hall sensors
Part number Description
HGA-2010 General purpose axial Hall sensor; plastic package
HGA-2302 General purpose axial Hall sensor; phenolic shoulder
HGA-2303 General purpose axial Hall sensor; phenolic shoulder
HGA-3010 Instrumentation quality axial Hall sensor; phenolic package
HGA-3030 Instrumentation quality axial Hall sensor; phenolic package
Transverse Hall sensors
Part number Description
HGT-1010 General purpose transverse Hall sensor
HGT-1020 General purpose transverse Hall sensor
HGT-2010 General purpose transverse Hall sensor
HGT-2101 Surface mount transverse Hall sensor
HGT-3010 Instrumentation quality transverse Hall sensor; ceramic package
HGT-3030 Instrumentation quality transverse Hall sensor; ceramic package
Cryogenic Hall sensors
Part number Description
HGCA-3020 Cryogenic axial Hall sensor; phenolic package
HGCT-3020  Cryogenic transverse Hall sensor; ceramic package